Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2025

200,447
195,472
395,919

March
2024

208,207
205,109
413,316

8,315,932 7,914,039
9,999,825 10,994,842
18,315,757 18,908,881

493,160
1.015,835
1,508,995

0

% Change

-3.73%
-4.70%
-4.21%

5.08%
-9.05%
-3.14%

142 715276.76%

142

8,809,092 7,914,039
11,015,660 10,994,984
19,824,752 18,909,023

4,541
1,449
1,987

673
8,650

4177
1,290
2,284

509
8,260

1062572.54%

11.31%
0.19%

4.84%

8.71%
12.33%
-13.00%
32.22%
4.72%

Calendar Year to Date
2025 2024

% Change

512,766 529,959 -3.24%
513,280 534,451 -3.96%
1,026,046 1,064,410 -3.60%

20,087,681 20,637,945 -2.67%
27,222,234 29,503,003 -71.73%
47,309,915 50,140,948 -5.65%

1,501,075 0 -
2,595,973 492 527536.79%

4,097,048

21,588,756 20,637,945
29,818,207 29,503,495

51,406,963 50,141,440

12,207
4,001
6,106
2295

24,609

492 832633.33%

4.61%
1.07%

2.52%

11,752 3.87%
3,761 6.38%
6,424 -4.95%
1.853 23.85%

23,790 3.44%

Fiscal Year to Date
2025 2024

1,769,493 1,786,231
1,766,216 1,785,936
3,535,709 3,572,167

63,769,191 63,741,489
91,634,593 92,791,506
155,403,784 156,532,995

4,825,860
7,841,817
12,667,677

68,595,051 63,742,483
99.476.410 92,793,275

168,071,461 156,535,758

% Change

994 485398.99%
1.769 443190.96%
2,763 458375.46%

38,819
12,019
20,212

6.235
77,285

39,245
11,762
20,775

5325
77,107

-0.94%
-1.10%
-1.02%

0.04%
-1.25%
-0.72%

7.61%
7.20%

7.37%

-1.09%
2.19%
-2.711%
17.09%
0.23%




