## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

		March			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
_		2025	2024	% Change	2025	2024	% Change		2025	2024	% Change	
Passengers												
	Enplaned	200,447	208,207	-3.73%	512,766	529,959	-3.24%		1,769,493	1,786,231	-0.94%	
	Deplaned	<u>195,472</u>	<u>205,109</u>	-4.70%	<u>513,280</u>	<u>534,451</u>	-3.96%		<u>1,766,216</u>	<u>1,785,936</u>	-1.10%	
	Total	395,919	413,316	-4.21%	1,026,046	1,064,410	-3.60%		3,535,709	3,572,167	-1.02%	
Freight (in pounds)	)											
	Enplaned	8,315,932	7,914,039	5.08%	20,087,681	20,637,945	-2.67%		63,769,191	63,741,489	0.04%	
	Deplaned	9,999,825	10,994,842	-9.05%	27,222,234	<u>29,503,003</u>	-7.73%		91,634,593	92,791,506	-1.25%	
	Total	18,315,757	18,908,881	-3.14%	47,309,915	50,140,948	-5.65%		155,403,784	156,532,995	-0.72%	
Mail (in pounds)												
	Enplaned	493,160	0	-	1,501,075	0	-		4,825,860	994	485398.99%	
	Deplaned	<u>1,015,835</u>	<u>142</u>	715276.76%	<u>2,595,973</u>	<u>492</u>	527536.79%		<u>7,841,817</u>	<u>1,769</u>	443190.96%	
	Total	1,508,995	142	1062572.54%	4,097,048	492	832633.33%		12,667,677	2,763	458375.46%	
Total Canna												
Total Cargo (in po	•	0.000.000	7.044.000	44.040/	04 500 750	00 007 045	4.040/		00 505 054	00 740 400	7.040/	
	Enplaned	8,809,092	7,914,039	11.31% 0.19%	21,588,756	20,637,945	4.61% 1.07%		68,595,051	63,742,483	7.61% 7.20%	
	Deplaned	11,015,660	10,994,984		29,818,207	29,503,495			99,476,410	92,793,275		
	Total	19,824,752	18,909,023	4.84%	51,406,963	50,141,440	2.52%		168,071,461	156,535,758	7.37%	
Aircraft Operation	ons											
Anorale Operation	Air Carrier	4,541	4,177	8.71%	12,207	11,752	3.87%		38,819	39,245	-1.09%	
	Air Taxi	1,449	1,290	12.33%	4,001	3,761	6.38%		12,019	11,762	2.19%	
Gene	ral Aviation	1,987	2,284	-13.00%	6,106	6,424	-4.95%		20,212	20,775	-2.71%	
	Military	673	509	32.22%	2,295	1,853	23.85%		6,235	5,325	17.09%	
	Total	8,650	8,260	4.72%	24,609	23,790	3.44%		77,285	77,107	0.23%	
		2,220	5,256	= 70	2 .,550	20,. 00	J 70		,230	,	0.2070	